



Wales Office
Swyddfa Cymru



Wales Office
Gwydyr House
London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru
Tŷ Gwydyr
Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk
W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

November 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 170

You requested the following information:-

In the light of the recent ruling by the European Court of Justice that the Safe Harbour agreement is invalid, can you please supply the following information:

- 1) Does The Wales Office store and process UK/EU citizen data in the US?**
- 2) If so, approximately how much UK/EU citizen data is stored in the US?**
- 3) If so, which service provider is storing and processing that data?**
- 4) If so, was the Safe Harbour Agreement Safe used to determine the “adequacy” of transferring the data to the US, under the Eighth Principle of the Data Protection Act?**
- 5) If Safe Harbour was not used as an adequacy mechanism, what was the mechanism used to ensure compliance with the Data Protection Act.**

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

A1. No

A2. Not Applicable.

A3. Not Applicable

A4. Not Applicable

A5. Not Applicable